II.

I11.

Call to Order

Announcements

Automatic Consent

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Graduate Curriculum Committee (GCC)

Teresa Johnson, GCC Chair

Thursday, April 25, 2024
12:30 p.m. — 2:00 p.m.

Microsoft Teams Meeting
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 250 750 686 435

Passcode: zpVrmS
Or call in (audio only)
+1414-253-8850, US, Milw.
Phone Conference ID: 355 327 541#

Agenda

A. Approval of meeting minutes from April 4, 2024

B. Course Action Requests (See accompanying chart in SharePoint:
https://panthers.sharepoint.com/sites/GSOR/GCC/GCCDocuments/Forms/GCC%20Docs%20%20A411%20%20By%20A4Y.aspx)

Course Action Type of Change
ANTHRO 889 New Internship in Anthropology
ART 378 Change Grading Option, Description, Prerequisites
CIV ENG 502 Change Title, Description
CIV ENG 732 (747) Change Catalog Number, Course Rules, Prerequisites
COMMUN 865 Inactivation Inactivation
COMMUN 965 Inactivation Inactivation
COMMUN 981 Inactivation Inactivation
ELECENG 810 Change Auditor Status, Title, Description,
Prerequisites
MUS ED 710 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 420 Change Auditor Status
MUSIC 444 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 445 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 447 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 711 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 741 Change Auditor Status, Description, Prerequisite
MUSIC 765 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 766 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 769 Change Auditor Status, Description, Course Rules,
Prerequisites
MUSIC 770 Change Auditor Status, Prerequisites
NONPROF 705 Change Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
Prerequisites
NONPROF 791 Change Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
Prerequisites
NONPROF 793 Change Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
Prerequisite
PHYSICS 722 Change Title, Description, Prerequisites
PHYSICS 888 New Candidate for Degree
PHYSICS 890 New Master’s Thesis
PHYSICS 891 New Master’s Capstone Project

POL SCI 381

Change Description, Prerequisite



https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzk0YmZmYmYtNDFlYy00NjNkLThlZDktYTQ1OWM1ZmVlYWFi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220bca7ac3-fcb6-4efd-89eb-6de97603cf21%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2256ab0f21-988b-4375-ab5d-51a0938c3ed7%22%7d
tel:+14142538850,,355327541#%20
https://panthers.sharepoint.com/sites/GSOR/GCC/GCCDocuments/Forms/GCC%20Docs%20%20All%20%20By%20AY.aspx

Graduate Curriculum Committee (GCC) Agenda
Thursday, April 25, 2024

POL SCI 382 Change Description, Prerequisite
PUB ADM 763 Change Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
Prerequisites
PUB ADM 914 Change Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
Prerequisites
URBPLAN 750 Splitting U/G Course to Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses
Standalone Courses
URBPLAN 755 Splitting U/G Course to Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses
Standalone Courses
URBPLAN 760 Splitting U/G Course to Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses
Standalone Courses
URBPLAN 784 Splitting U/G Course to Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses

Standalone Courses

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

SOXENAUL A LN

Program Changes

Administrative Leadership, MS: Adult, Continuing, and Higher Education Administration

Administrative Leadership, MS: Educational Administration and Supervision
Advanced Study in Archives and Records Administration, Graduate Certificate

Advanced Study in Teaching and Learning, Graduate Certificate
Anthropology, MS

Anthropology, PhD

Applied Behavior Analysis, Graduate Certificate (Online)
Atmospheric Science, MS

Atmospheric Science, PhD

Business Administration, MBA

Chemistry, MS

Chemistry, PhD

Criminal Justice and Criminology, MS

Curriculum and Instruction, MS

Data Curation, Graduate Certificate

Digital Libraries, Graduate Certificate

Digital Supply Chain Management, MS

Economics, PhD

Educational Psychology, MS Admission and Additional Requirements
Educational Psychology, PhD

Exceptional Education, MS

Executive, MBA

Freshwater Sciences, MS: Aquatic Science (Professional)
Freshwater Sciences, MS: Aquatic Science (Thesis)
Freshwater Sciences, MS: Water Policy (Professional)
Freshwater, Sciences, MS: Water Policy (Thesis)
Freshwater Sciences, PhD

Geosciences, MS

Geosciences, PhD

Healthcare Compliance, Graduate Certificate

Human Resources and Labor Relations, MHRLR
Information Security, Graduate Certificate

Information Studies, PhD

Information Technology Management, MS

Interpreting, Graduate Certificate

Library and Information Science, MLIS

Linguistics, MA

Management, MS

Mathematics Teacher Leadership, Graduate Certificate
Mathematics, MS

Mathematics, PhD

GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.
GCC Doc.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
.2192
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
.2199
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
. 2206
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

Page 2

2186
2187
2188
2189
2190
2191

2193
2194
2195
2196
2197
2198

2200
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205

2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2212
2213
2214
2215
2216
2217
2218
2219
2220
2221
2222
2223
2224
2225
2226



Graduate Curriculum Committee (GCC) Agenda
Thursday, April 25, 2024

Page 3
42. Philosophy, MA GCC Doc. No. 2227
43. School Counseling, Graduate Certificate GCC Doc. No. 2228
44. Sociology, MA GCC Doc. No. 2229
45. Sociology, PhD GCC Doc. No. 2230

46. Student Success Advising and Technology-Based Services in Higher Education, Graduate Certificate
GCC Doc. No. 2231

47. Taxation, Graduate Certificate GCC Doc. No. 2232
48. Teaching and Learning in Higher Education, Graduate Certificate GCC Doc. No. 2233
49. Transition for Students with Disabilities, Graduate Certificate GCC Doc. No. 2234
50. Translation and Interpreting Studies, MA GCC Doc. No. 2235
51. Urban Education, PhD GCC Doc. No. 2236
52. Urban Studies, MS GCC Doc. No. 2237
53. Women’s and Gender Studies, Graduate Certificate GCC Doc. No. 2251

IV. New Business
A. New/Substantially Revised Courses

New/Substantially
Course Number Revised Course Title
BME 555 New Tissue Engineering
NURS 746 New Direct Entry Capstone Clinical
B. Program Changes
1. Data Science, MS GCC Doc. No. 2238
2. English, MA GCC Doc. No. 2239
3. Performer’s Certificate, Graduate Certificate GCC Doc. No. 2240
4. Physics, MS GCC Doc. No. 2180
5. Physics, PhD GCC Doc. No. 2181
6. Social Work, MSW / Women’s and Gender Studies, MA GCC Doc. No. 2241

C. New Degree, Certificate, or Concentration

1. Physics, BS / Physics, MS GCC Doc. No. 2184
2. Authorization to Implement a Doctor of Philosophy in Computer Science GCC Doc. No. 2242
3. Data Science (DS) and Artificial Intelligence (Al), Graduate Certificate GCC Doc. No. 2243
4. Community and Organizational Change, Graduate Microcredential GCC Doc. No. 2244
5. Conflict Transformation and Resilience, Graduate Microcredential GCC Doc. No. 2245
6. Nonprofit Advocacy, Graduate Microcredential GCC Doc. No. 2246
7. Nonprofit Financial Management and Accountability Graduate Microcredential ~ GCC Doc. No. 2247
8. Nonprofit Fundraising Graduate Microcredential GCC Doc. No. 2248
9. Nonprofit Governance and Leadership Graduate Microcredential GCC Doc. No. 2249
10. Systems Thinking for Social Change, Graduate Microcredential GCC Doc. No. 2250

V. Continuing Business
1. Feedback of Draft Guidelines for Review of Graduate-Level Microcredentials (Proposal Checklist)

VI. Other Business

VII. Adjournment



	B. Program Changes

