University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee Graduate Curriculum Committee (GCC)

Teresa Johnson, GCC Chair

Thursday, <u>April 25, 2024</u> 12:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 250 750 686 435
Passcode: zpVrmS
Or call in (audio only)
+1 414-253-8850, US, Milw.
Phone Conference ID: 355 327 541#

Agenda

I. Call to Order

II. Announcements

III. Automatic Consent

- A. Approval of meeting minutes from April 4, 2024
- **B.** Course Action Requests (See accompanying chart in *SharePoint*: https://panthers.sharepoint.com/sites/GSOR/GCC/GCCDocuments/Forms/GCC%20Docs%20%20All%20%20By%20AY.aspx)

Course	Action	Type of Change
ANTHRO 889	New	Internship in Anthropology
ART 378	Change	Grading Option, Description, Prerequisites
CIV ENG 502	Change	Title, Description
CIV ENG 732 (747)	Change	Catalog Number, Course Rules, Prerequisites
COMMUN 865	Inactivation	Inactivation
COMMUN 965	Inactivation	Inactivation
COMMUN 981	Inactivation	Inactivation
ELECENG 810	Change	Auditor Status, Title, Description,
		Prerequisites
MUS ED 710	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 420	Change	Auditor Status
MUSIC 444	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 445	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 447	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 711	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 741	Change	Auditor Status, Description, Prerequisite
MUSIC 765	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 766	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
MUSIC 769	Change	Auditor Status, Description, Course Rules,
		Prerequisites
MUSIC 770	Change	Auditor Status, Prerequisites
NONPROF 705	Change	Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
		Prerequisites
NONPROF 791	Change	Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
		Prerequisites
NONPROF 793	Change	Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
		Prerequisite
PHYSICS 722	Change	Title, Description, Prerequisites
PHYSICS 888	New	Candidate for Degree
PHYSICS 890	New	Master's Thesis
PHYSICS 891	New	Master's Capstone Project
POL SCI 381	Change	Description, Prerequisite

Daga	1
гаус	_

C.

POL SCI 382	Change	Description, Prerequisite
PUB ADM 763	Change	Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
	-	Prerequisites
PUB ADM 914	Change	Discontinue Jointly Offered, Course Rules,
	-	Prerequisites
URBPLAN 750	Splitting U/G Course to	Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses
	Standalone Courses	
URBPLAN 755	Splitting U/G Course to	Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses
	Standalone Courses	
URBPLAN 760	Splitting U/G Course to	Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses
	Standalone Courses	
URBPLAN 784	Splitting U/G Course to	Splitting U/G Course to Standalone Courses
	Standalone Courses	-

Program Changes

1	Administrative Leadershi	MS: Adult.	Continuing.	and Higher Education	Administration
---	--------------------------	------------------------------	-------------	----------------------	----------------

1.	Administrative Leadership, MS: Adult, Continuing, and Higher Education Admir	
		GCC Doc. No. 2186
2.	Administrative Leadership, MS: Educational Administration and Supervision	GCC Doc. No. 2187
3.	Advanced Study in Archives and Records Administration, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2188
4.	Advanced Study in Teaching and Learning, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2189
5.	Anthropology, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2190
6.	Anthropology, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2191
7.	Applied Behavior Analysis, Graduate Certificate (Online)	GCC Doc. No. 2192
8.	Atmospheric Science, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2193
9.	Atmospheric Science, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2194
10.	Business Administration, MBA	GCC Doc. No. 2195
11.	Chemistry, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2196
12.	Chemistry, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2197
13.	Criminal Justice and Criminology, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2198
14.	Curriculum and Instruction, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2199
15.	Data Curation, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2200
16.	Digital Libraries, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2201
17.	Digital Supply Chain Management, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2202
18.	Economics, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2203
19.	Educational Psychology, MS Admission and Additional Requirements	GCC Doc. No. 2204
20.	Educational Psychology, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2205
21.	Exceptional Education, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2206
22.	Executive, MBA	GCC Doc. No. 2207
23.	Freshwater Sciences, MS: Aquatic Science (Professional)	GCC Doc. No. 2208
24.	Freshwater Sciences, MS: Aquatic Science (Thesis)	GCC Doc. No. 2209
25.	Freshwater Sciences, MS: Water Policy (Professional)	GCC Doc. No. 2210
26.	Freshwater, Sciences, MS: Water Policy (Thesis)	GCC Doc. No. 2211
	Freshwater Sciences, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2212
28.	Geosciences, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2213
29.	Geosciences, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2214
30.	Healthcare Compliance, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2215
31.	Human Resources and Labor Relations, MHRLR	GCC Doc. No. 2216
32.	Information Security, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2217
33.	Information Studies, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2218
34.	Information Technology Management, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2219
35.	Interpreting, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2220
36.	Library and Information Science, MLIS	GCC Doc. No. 2221
	Linguistics, MA	GCC Doc. No. 2222
	Management, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2223
39.	Mathematics Teacher Leadership, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2224
	Mathematics, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2225
41.	Mathematics, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2226

42.	Philosophy, MA	GCC Doc. No. 2227
	School Counseling, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2228
44.	Sociology, MA	GCC Doc. No. 2229
45.	Sociology, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2230
46.	Student Success Advising and Technology-Based Services in Higher Education	n, Graduate Certificate
		GCC Doc. No. 2231
47.	Taxation, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2232
48.	Teaching and Learning in Higher Education, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2233
49.	Transition for Students with Disabilities, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2234
50.	Translation and Interpreting Studies, MA	GCC Doc. No. 2235
51.	Urban Education, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2236
52.	Urban Studies, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2237
53.	Women's and Gender Studies, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2251

IV. New Business

A. New/Substantially Revised Courses

New/Substantially			
Revised	Course Title		
New	Tissue Engineering		
New	Direct Entry Capstone Clinical		
	Revised New		

B. Program Changes

1.	Data Science, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2238
2.	English, MA	GCC Doc. No. 2239
3.	Performer's Certificate, Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2240
4.	Physics, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2180
5.	Physics, PhD	GCC Doc. No. 2181
6.	Social Work, MSW / Women's and Gender Studies, MA	GCC Doc. No. 2241

C. New Degree, Certificate, or Concentration

1.	Physics, BS / Physics, MS	GCC Doc. No. 2184
2.	Authorization to Implement a Doctor of Philosophy in Computer Science	GCC Doc. No. 2242
3.	Data Science (DS) and Artificial Intelligence (AI), Graduate Certificate	GCC Doc. No. 2243
4.	Community and Organizational Change, Graduate Microcredential	GCC Doc. No. 2244
5.	Conflict Transformation and Resilience, Graduate Microcredential	GCC Doc. No. 2245
6.	Nonprofit Advocacy, Graduate Microcredential	GCC Doc. No. 2246
7.	Nonprofit Financial Management and Accountability Graduate Microcredential	GCC Doc. No. 2247
8.	Nonprofit Fundraising Graduate Microcredential	GCC Doc. No. 2248
9.	Nonprofit Governance and Leadership Graduate Microcredential	GCC Doc. No. 2249
10.	Systems Thinking for Social Change, Graduate Microcredential	GCC Doc. No. 2250

V. Continuing Business

1. Feedback of Draft Guidelines for Review of Graduate-Level Microcredentials (Proposal Checklist)

VI. Other Business

VII. Adjournment